



**State of Oklahoma  
Office of Management and Enterprise Services      Capital Assets  
Management  
Construction and Properties Department**

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

<b>Project Name:</b>	Water and Wastewater Quality Control	<b>CAP Project</b>	17114
<b>Project Location:</b>	All Facilities – Statewide Locations	<b>Bid Date:</b>	02/02/17
<b>Using Agency:</b>	Oklahoma Department of Corrections	<b>Project Manager:</b>	Keith Jones

<b>SMC TECHNOLOGIES</b>			
<b>MIDWEST CITY, OK</b>			
ADDENDA	2	DAYS	TBD
AFFIDAVITS	X	BONDS	N/A
<b>Total Bid:</b>		<b>\$75,180.00</b>	

**Dick Conner Correctional Center, Hominy, OK**

Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Chilled Water System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Cooling Tower	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Water Softener	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Ext. Aeration Treatment Plant W/NPDES)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00

**Eddie Warrior Correctional Center, Taft, OK**

Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (JDCC System) Retention Lagoon	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00

**Howard McLeod Correctional Center, Atoka, OK**

Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)	QTY	FREQ.	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	4	Quarterly	\$575.00		\$2,300.00				
Closed Heating System	4	Quarterly	\$165.00		\$660.00				
Water System (Wells W/Chlorination)	4	Quarterly	\$160.00		\$640.00				
Wastewater System (Aeration W/NPDES)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00		\$400.00				

Jack Brannon Correctional Center, McAlester, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System Retention Lagoons	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Jess Dunn Correctional Center, Taft, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$2,775.00	\$33,300.00
Water Softener	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Water System (PWS)	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Jim E. Hamilton Correctional Center, Hodgen, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Aeration W/NPDES)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Joseph Harp Correctional Center, Lexington, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Chilled Water System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Cooling Tower	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Water Softener	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Water System (Well System)	4	Monthly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
John Lilly Correctional Center, Boley, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Aeration W/NPDES)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00

Lexington Assessment and Reception Center, Lexington, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Chilled Water System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Cooling Tower	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Water Softener	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Water System (Wells W/Clorination)	4	Monthly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Mack Alford Correctional Center, Stringtown, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Water System (Lake W/Treatment Plant)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Oklahoma State Penitentiary, McAlester, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Chilled Water System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Oklahoma State Reformatory, Granite, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00

William Keys Correctional Center, Ft. Supply, OK				
Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
Steam Boiler	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Closed Heating System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Chilled Water System	12	Monthly	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
Cooling Tower	12	Monthly	\$275.00	\$3,300.00
Water Softener	12	Monthly	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
Water System (PWS)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
Wastewater System (Retention Lagoon)	4	Quarterly	\$100.00	\$400.00
<b>TOTAL (Basis of Bid):</b>				<b>\$75,180.00</b>